

Dunn Co. Case No. 03-C-18
Supreme Court No. 20050405
IN THE SUPREME COURT
FOR THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

BOB L. DVORAK,
Plaintiff-Appellee-Cross Appellant,

vs

KATHLEEN A. DVORAK,
Defendant-Appellant-Cross Appellee.

APPEAL FROM THE ORDER OF THE DUNN COUNTY
DISTRICT COURT DATED SEPTEMBER 27, 2005
THE HONORABLE ALLAN L. SCHMALENBERGER

BRIEF OF THE APPELLEE, BOB L. DVORAK

REICHERT LAW OFFICE
RONALD A. REICHERT
(ND ID # 03110)
218 South 3rd Street
Grand Forks, ND 58206-5758
701-787-8802
701-787-8460 (fax)
Attorney for Appellee, Bob L. Dvorak

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities..... ii

Statement of the Case 1

 I. Nature of the Case..... 2

 II. Course of Proceedings and Dispositions Below..... 5

 III. Statement of the Facts..... 6

Standard of Review..... 26

Argument 29

 A. THE DISTRICT COURT’S DETERMINATION IS
 SUPPORTED BY THE LAW AND THE RECORD..... 32

 B. THE PROSPECTIVE ADVANTAGES OF THE
 MOVE AND IMPROVING THE CUSTODIAL PARENT’S
 AND CHILDREN’S QUALITY OF LIFE..... 36

 C. PROPERTY DIVISION 62

 D. ATTORNEY’S FEES..... 71

Conclusion 72-76

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>Dvorak v. Dvorak</u> , 2005 ND 66; 693 N.W.2d 646	2, 17, 23, 67
<u>Stout v. Stout</u> , 1997 ND 61; 560 N.W.2d 903	2, 5, 27, 33
<u>Hawkinson v. Hawkinson</u> , 1991 ND 58; 591 N.W.2d 144.....	2, 5
<u>Ruff v. Ruff</u> , 52 N.W.2d 107 (N.D. 1952)	FOF, 11
<u>Fischer v. Fischer</u> , 139 N.W.2d 854, (N.D. 1966)	FOF, 11
<u>Dickson v. Dickson</u> , 2001 ND 157; 634 N.W.2d 76.....	27
<u>Maynard v. McNett</u> , 2006 ND 36; 701 N.W.2d 369	27
<u>Hogan v. Hogan</u> , 2003 ND105; 665 N.W.2d 672.....	28, 46
<u>Wald v. Wald</u> , 556 ND 20, 291 (N.D. 1966)	28
<u>Oppegard/Gessler v. Gessler</u> , 2004 ND 141; 681 N.W.2d 762	33
<u>Tischmack v. Tischmack</u> , 2000 ND 103; N.W.2d 204	41
<u>Tibor v. Tibor</u> , 1999 ND 150;598 N.W.2d 480.....	57
<u>Rothenberg v. Rothenberg</u> , 2006 ND 265; 711 N.W.2d 219.....	62
<u>Neidviecky v. Neidviecky</u> , 2003 ND 29; 657 N.W.2d 255	69

STATUTES

N.D.C.C. 14-05-24.1.....	69
--------------------------	----

1
